
2024-2025
SCHOOL BOARD CALENDAR

REGULAR MEETINGS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Education, Glen Ellyn School District 41, DuPage County, Illinois has
established the following dates and times for their regular meetings for the 2024-2025 school year. All meetings
will begin at 6:30 PM and be held at the Hadley Jr. High School, 240 Hawthorne Blvd, Glen Ellyn Illinois unless
otherwise noted.

Monday, August 12, 2024 6:30 PM Regular Meeting Hadley Jr. High School

Monday, September 16, 2024 6:30 PM Regular Meeting Hadley Jr. High School

Monday, October 7, 2024 6:30 PM Committee of the Whole Meeting Hadley Jr. High School

Monday, October 21, 2024 6:30 PM Regular Meeting Hadley Jr. High School

Monday, November 18, 2024 6:30 PM Regular Meeting Hadley Jr. High School

Monday, December 2, 2024 6:30 PM Committee of the Whole Meeting Hadley Jr. High School

Monday, December 16, 2024 6:30 PM Regular Meeting Hadley Jr. High School

Monday, January 13, 2025 6:30 PM Regular Meeting Hadley Jr. High School

Monday, February 10, 2025 6:30 PM Regular Meeting Hadley Jr. High School

Monday, March 3, 2025 6:30 PM Committee of the Whole Meeting Hadley Jr. High School

Monday, March 17, 2025 6:30 PM Regular Meeting Hadley Jr. High School

Monday, April 21, 2025 6:30 PM Regular Meeting Hadley Jr. High School

Monday, May 5, 2025 6:30 PM Reorganization Meeting Hadley Jr. HIgh School

Monday, May 19, 2025 6:30 PM Regular Meeting Hadley Jr. High School

Monday, June 2, 2025 6:30 PM Committee of the Whole Meeting Hadley Jr. High School

Monday, June 16, 2025 6:30 PM Regular Meeting Hadley Jr. High School

Approved: April 15, 2024


